# Motions and Straw Polls from P802.3bs July Plenary meeting

Kent Lusted, Intel

#### Straw Poll #1

 I would support a motion to adopt gustlin\_3bs\_02c\_0715 as the baseline for the 400GbE PCS and PMA

• Yes: 80

• No: 0

• Abstain: 11

#### Straw Poll #2

 For the name of the 500m PMD, I would prefer

- A: 400GBASE-DR4

- B: 400GBASE-MR4

— C: 400GBASE-VR4

• A: 52 B: 26 C: 11

### Motion #3 9:26 a.m.

- Move to adopt a baseline for the 500m SMF proposal based on welch\_3bs\_01a\_0715 as 400GBASE-DR4.
- M: Brian Welch
- S: Brad Booth
- Technical (>= 75%),
- Y: 75 , N: 0 , A: 20
- Result: Passed 9:29 a.m.

### Motion #4 9:30 a.m.

- Move to adopt a baseline for the 2km SMF PMD objective based on the 2km proposal in slides 6-9 of cole\_3bs\_01a\_0715
- M: Chris Cole
- S: Peter Stassar
- Technical (>= 75%),
- Y: 68 , N: 0 , A: 25
- Result: Passed 9:36 a.m.

### Motion #5 937 a.m.

- Move to adopt pages 6-22 from gustlin\_3bs\_02c\_0715.pdf as the baseline for the 400GbE PCS and PMA.
- M: Mark Gustlin
- S: Dave Ofelt
- Technical (>= 75%),
- Y: 83 , N: 0 , A: 17
- Result: passed 9:46 a.m.

#### Attendance Straw Poll

 I will attend the IEEE 400 Gb/s meetings at the September interim in Bonita Springs, FL, USA (week of Sept 14, 2015)

```
- Y: 69 , Maybe: 19 , N: 13
```

 I will attend the IEEE 400 Gb/s meetings at the November plenary in Dallas, TX, USA (week of November 9, 2015)

```
- Y: 73 , Maybe: 21 , N: 1
```

# Motion #6 10:51 a.m.

- Move that the IEEE P802.3bs 400 GbE Task Force approve the text in trowbridge\_3bs\_01\_0715.pdf with editorial license granted to the Chair (or his appointed agent) as an informal communication by the Chair to OIF.
- M: Steve Trowbridge
- S: Mike Dudek
- Procedural (>50%)
- Result: Passed by voice vote without opposition 10:52 a.m.

# Motion #7 10:57 a.m.

 Move to approve the text in trowbridge\_3bs\_02\_0715.pdf with editorial license granted to the IEEE 802.3 WG Chair (or his appointed agent) as a liaison communication from the IEEE 802.3 Working Group to ITU-T SG15.

- M: Steve Trowbridge
- S: Tom McDermott
- Procedural (>50%)
- Result: Passed by voice vote without opposition 10:58 a.m.

# Motion #8 11:06 a.m.

 Move to approve the text in trowbridge\_3bs\_03\_0715.pdf with editorial license granted to the IEEE 802.3 WG Chair (or his appointed agent) as a liaison communication from the IEEE 802.3 Working Group to ITU-T SG15 pending adoption of Draft 1.0 by the IEEE P802.3bs Task Force.

- M: Steve Trowbridge
- S: Tom McDermott
- Procedural (>50%)
- Result: Passed by vote without opposition 11:07 a.m.

# Motion #9 11:09 a.m.

 Move to approve the text in dambrosia\_3bs\_01\_0715.pdf with editorial license granted to the IEEE 802.3 WG Chair (or his appointed agent) as a liaison communication from the IEEE 802.3 Working Group to COBO.

- M: Brad Booth
- S: Tom Palkert
- Procedural (>50%)
- Result: passed by voice vote without opposition 11:10 a.m.